## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Diary No(s). 15079/2017

MATHALA CHANDRAPATI RAO

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MEMBER SECRETARY, ODISHA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.87383/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.87384/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 22-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.V.V. Prabhudasi, Adv.
Ms.Lily Isabel Thomas, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Since there is delay in filing and refiling both, let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

SB