SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..../2018 (Diary No(s). 15079/2017)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-11-2016 in A No. 97/2013 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

MATHALA CHANDRAPATI RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEMBER SECRETARY, ODISHA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.87383/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.87384/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 08-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Lily Isabel Thomas, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellant seeking adjournment, matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(B.PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA) BRANCH OFFICER