## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1730/2018

MATHALA CHANDRAPATI RAO

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

MEMBER SECRETARY,

ODISHA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1729/2018 (XVII)

Date: 08-10-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rajshri Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Rajendera, Adv.

Ms. Lily Isabel Thomas, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR

Mr. Manoranjan P., Adv.

Mr. Anirudha Purushotham, Adv.

Mr. Satyabrata Panda, Adv. Mr. S.K. Bandhopadhaya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) is directed to provide the latest address of respondent Nos.4 and 7, so that notice could be issued to the said respondents and to serve notice on the unserved respondents by way of dasti within four weeks.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANITA RANI AHUJA) COURT MASTER (NSH)