www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 1730/2018

MATHALA CHANDRAPATI RAO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MEMBER SECRETARY, ODISHA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1729/2018 (XVII)

Date: 09-01-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Lily Isabel Thomas, AOR

Mr Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr M Paikaray, Adv.

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR

Mr Aniruddha Purushotham, Adv.

Mr. Aldanish Rein, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent nos.1 and 2 are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 3 and 5 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.4 has requested for copies of pleadings. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to provide copies of pleadings to the ld. Counsel for respondent no.4 within one weeks time and file proof thereof. Ld. Counsel for respondent no.4 to file counter affidavit affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

Item No.19

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith fresh address to effect service on respondent no.6 within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for filing affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent no.7.

List again on 22.2.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar