SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 1730/2018

MATHALA CHANDRAPATI RAO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MEMBER SECRETARY, ODISHA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD & ORS.Respondent(s)

```
WITH C.A. No. 1729/2018 (XVII)
```

Date: 11-05-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.

Mrs. Rajshri Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Amit P Shahi, Adv.

Mr. Manish Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gaganmeetsingh Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR

Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Panda, Adv.

Mr. Aldanish Rein, AOR

Contd....

Item no.7

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Both matters

As per office report, ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed fresh particulars in respect of respondent no.6 despite last opportunity having been granted. However, ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks one more opportunity. In the interest of justice, two weeks time is granted as last and final opportunity. If fresh particulars are not filed within the time granted, Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions. If fresh particulars are filed within the time granted, process as per rules and list again on 26.7.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar